
 

The Wee Friday Note  

Friday 3rd May 2024 
 

 

Cregagh Primary School 

Recipients of 2024 Eco Schools Green Flag Award 

 

1. Eco Schools Green Flag Award 
Over the last two years Mrs Standley and the Eco-Council have worked extremely hard to raise the 
environmental awareness of our pupils here at Cregagh Primary School.  Our ‘Green Team’, as they are 
known around school, have been working tirelessly at lunchtimes and throughout the school day to bring 
environmental issues to the forefront of our school community.   We now have the great pleasure to let 
you know that we have now achieved another green flag for our school, this is an internationally 
recognised award for excellence in environmental action and learning. Eco-Schools empowers pupils, 
raises environmental awareness, improves the school environment and creates financial savings for 
schools.   

Meet the Green Team! 

 
 

2. New Achievement Award for Cregagh PS expected next week or so 

We hope to receive even more good news next week about another award our school has won.  We will 

update you once we have confirmation. 

 

3. Parent Questionnaire for school’s 2024-27 development plan 

We regularly as staff, pupils and parents for their views on things.  Viewpoints are taken onboard but 

obviously some suggestions can’t be enacted: such as one pupil’s desire to see a swimming pool built in 

the playground!  So far, only about 25% of parents have responded.  For extra encouragement: all parents 

who complete the survey will have their names put into a draw for a bottle of bubbles and a box of 

chocolates! ☺ 

 

4. Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 

Cregagh PS is closed on Monday for the Bank Holiday.  We reopen and run as normal on Tuesday 7th 

May. 



 

 

 
 

*** IMPORTANT FUTURE DATES 

FOR YOUR DIARY / CALENDAR *** 
 
 

Monday 6th May CPS closed for May Public Holiday 

Monday 13th May P1 Health Appraisals 
(Changed from Tuesday 7th May & Wednesday 8th May) 

Wednesday 22nd to  
Friday 24th May    

P7 3-day residential trip to Castlewellan Castle & 
Outdoor Pursuits Centre 

Monday 27th & 
Tuesday 28th May 

CPS closed for May Public Holiday & School 
Development Day No.5 

Thursday 30th May 
  

PSA Summer Fiesta BBQ & Fun, 5-7pm 

Friday 31st May  
  

Sports Day  
(7th June is our reserve date should the 31st be wet) 

Wednesday 5th &   
Thursday 6th June 

School Musical: Robin & the Sherwood Hoodies 

Thursday 20th June  
 

Final Assembly & Prize Distribution 

Friday 21st June   
 

Foundation Stage (P1 & P2) Prize Morning 

Tuesday 25th June 
  

P7 final day of school (normal 3pm finish) 

Wednesday 26th June      
 

P7 Awards Evening at Mount Merrion Parish Church 

Friday 28th June              
  

Final day of school.  Uniform-free day. 12 noon finish 

 
 

 
 

 


